Daily Survey: Olympics

July 21 - 23, 2021 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

1A. 2020 Olympic Additions — 3 versus 3 basketball
The following sports will be new additions or relaunched at the 2020 Olympic Games in Tokyo this summer. Do you think the following sports should or

should not be Olympic Sports?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
This should be an
Olympic sport 26% 31% 21% 28% 32% 25% 19% 24% 31% 34% 21%
This should NOT be an
Olympic sport 39% 44% 35% 29% 34% 41% 50% 41% 37% 25% 51%
Don’t know 35% 25% 44% 43% 35% 34% 30% 35% 32% 41% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (981) (468) (513) (114) (198) (427) (242) (737) (92) (75) (77)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
This should be an
Olympic sport 26% 32% 22% 26% 33% 19% 29% 24% 29% 24% 24% 25% 31%
This should NOT be an
Olympic sport 39% 34% 39% 46% 34% 51% 33% 41% 49% 36% 40% 39% 41%
Don’t know 35% 34% 39% 28% 32% 30% 38% 35% 22% 40% 36% 37% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (334) (397) (250) (388) (369) (379) (267) (212) (181) (201) (370) (229)




Daily Survey: Olympics

July 21 - 23, 2021 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

1B. 2020 Olympic Additions — Freestyle BMX (Stunt riding on BMX bikes)

You

The following sports will be new additions or relaunched at the 2020 Olympic Games in Tokyo this summer. Do you think the following sports should or
should not be Olympic Sports?

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
This should be an
Olympic sport 35% 36% 34% 32% 45% 33% 30% 34% 33% 39% 38%
This should NOT be an
Olympic sport 35% 42% 30% 28% 26% 40% 45% 36% 46% 20% 35%
Don’t know 30% 22% 37% 40% 29% 28% 25% 29% 21% 41% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (470) (513) (116) (197) (426) (244) (741) (92) (75) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
This should be an
Olympic sport 35% 37% 33% 36% 39% 34% 36% 32% 35% 36% 35% 29% 44%
This should NOT be an
Olympic sport 35% 33% 35% 39% 35% 42% 33% 37% 45% 33% 33% 41% 31%
Don’t know 30% 29% 33% 24% 26% 24% 31% 32% 19% 31% 33% 30% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (983) (334) (400) (249) (387) (370) (381) (267) (213) (182) (202) (370) (229)




Daily Survey: Olympics

July 21 - 23, 2021 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

1C. 2020 Olympic Additions — Madison Cycling (a relay event with teams of cyclists completing laps)
The following sports will be new additions or relaunched at the 2020 Olympic Games in Tokyo this summer. Do you think the following sports should or

should not be Olympic Sports?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
This should be an
Olympic sport 48% 49% 48% 43% 48% 49% 53% 50% 47% 41% 51%
This should NOT be an
Olympic sport 19% 21% 18% 24% 19% 16% 20% 18% 27% 17% 23%
Don’t know 32% 30% 35% 33% 33% 35% 27% 33% 26% 43% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (467) (514) (116) (198) (425) (242) (736) (92) (74) (79)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
This should be an
Olympic sport 48% 56% 41% 51% 56% 48% 46% 47% 57% 49% 49% 47% 51%
This should NOT be an
Olympic sport 19% 17% 20% 21% 18% 22% 19% 18% 22% 16% 19% 21% 19%
Don’t know 32% 27% 39% 27% 26% 30% 35% 35% 21% 35% 33% 32% 30%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (334) (398) (249) (388) (368) (381) (265) (213) (184) (201) (367) (229)




Daily Survey: Olympics

July 21 - 23, 2021 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

1D. 2020 Olympic Additions — Karate

You

The following sports will be new additions or relaunched at the 2020 Olympic Games in Tokyo this summer. Do you think the following sports should or

should not be Olympic Sports?

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
This should be an
Olympic sport 56% 63% 50% 44% 54% 65% 55% 56% 63% 54% 56%
This should NOT be an
Olympic sport 18% 16% 21% 22% 17% 14% 25% 20% 13% 13% 21%
Don’t know 25% 20% 30% 34% 29% 21% 20% 24% 24% 33% 23%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (471) (511) (118) (195) (427) (242) (737) (92) (75) (78)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
This should be an
Olympic sport 56% 64% 50% 57% 67% 61% 51% 56% 65% 49% 51% 57% 66%
This should NOT be an
Olympic sport 18% 15% 19% 21% 16% 17% 19% 19% 21% 23% 21% 18% 13%
Don’t know 25% 21% 31% 22% 17% 22% 30% 25% 14% 28% 28% 25% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (982) (333) (399) (250) (387) (370) (382) (266) (214) (184) (201) (368) (229)




Daily Survey: Olympics

July 21 - 23, 2021 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

1E. 2020 Olympic Additions — Sport climbing (Climbers race to the top of climbing wall)
The following sports will be new additions or relaunched at the 2020 Olympic Games in Tokyo this summer. Do you think the following sports should or

should not be Olympic Sports?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
This should be an
Olympic sport 31% 34% 29% 36% 39% 28% 25% 29% 25% 43% 42%
This should NOT be an
Olympic sport 37% 41% 33% 23% 29% 40% 51% 39% 45% 20% 32%
Don’t know 32% 25% 38% 42% 32% 32% 24% 32% 30% 37% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (470) (514) (117) (196) (427) (244) (740) (93) (74) (77)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
This should be an
Olympic sport 31% 38% 29% 27% 39% 26% 35% 25% 35% 31% 27% 27% 42%
This should NOT be an
Olympic sport 37% 36% 33% 46% 36% 46% 30% 42% 46% 32% 37% 41% 32%
Don’t know 32% 26% 39% 27% 25% 27% 35% 33% 19% 36% 37% 31% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (984) (333) (401) (250) (388) (369) (384) (265) (213) (185) (202) (369) (228)




Daily Survey: Olympics

July 21 - 23, 2021 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

1F. 2020 Olympic Additions — Surfing

You

The following sports will be new additions or relaunched at the 2020 Olympic Games in Tokyo this summer. Do you think the following sports should or
should not be Olympic Sports?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
This should be an
Olympic sport 39% 35% 43% 39% 46% 38% 34% 39% 33% 38% 50%
This should NOT be an
Olympic sport 33% 40% 27% 24% 27% 33% 46% 33% 44% 28% 26%
Don’t know 28% 24% 30% 37% 27% 28% 20% 28% 23% 34% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (464) (515) (112) (196) (428) (243) (736) (93) (75) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
This should be an
Olympic sport 39% 48% 33% 40% 48% 38% 38% 37% 47% 38% 36% 37% 47%
This should NOT be an
Olympic sport 33% 30% 35% 34% 32% 38% 30% 37% 37% 28% 34% 35% 33%
Don’t know 28% 22% 32% 26% 20% 25% 32% 27% 17% 34% 30% 28% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (336) (395) (248) (390) (368) (377) (266) (213) (179) (202) (369) (229)




Daily Survey: Olympics

July 21 - 23, 2021 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

1G. 2020 Olympic Additions — Skateboarding
The following sports will be new additions or relaunched at the 2020 Olympic Games in Tokyo this summer. Do you think the following sports should or

should not be Olympic Sports?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
This should be an
Olympic sport 42% 40% 43% 39% 52% 37% 41% 40% 41% 51% 40%
This should NOT be an
Olympic sport 33% 38% 28% 32% 19% 38% 40% 34% 40% 21% 35%
Don’t know 26% 22% 29% 30% 29% 25% 19% 26% 19% 28% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (977) (465) (512) (113) (196) (425) (243) (736) (91) (75) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
This should be an
Olympic sport 42% 49% 38% 38% 52% 36% 39% 41% 44% 46% 38% 34% 56%
This should NOT be an
Olympic sport 33% 29% 32% 41% 27% 43% 32% 34% 40% 28% 35% 39% 25%
Don’t know 26% 23% 30% 21% 21% 21% 29% 25% 16% 26% 28% 28% 19%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (332) (396) (249) (387) (369) (375) (266) (215) (180) (201) (367) (229)




Daily Survey: Olympics

July 21 - 23, 2021 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

1H. 2020 Olympic Additions — Baseball
The following sports will be new additions or relaunched at the 2020 Olympic Games in Tokyo this summer. Do you think the following sports should or

should not be Olympic Sports?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
This should be an
Olympic sport 53% 58% 48% 43% 49% 57% 59% 53% 52% 59% 48%
This should NOT be an
Olympic sport 23% 23% 23% 25% 27% 20% 22% 23% 29% 13% 25%
Don’t know 24% 19% 29% 31% 24% 23% 20% 24% 18% 28% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (466) (513) (114) (196) (426) (243) (737) (92) (74) (76)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
This should be an
Olympic sport 53% 60% 47% 54% 62% 58% 48% 52% 66% 54% 48% 51% 60%
This should NOT be an
Olympic sport 23% 20% 24% 25% 21% 22% 23% 23% 23% 20% 26% 22% 24%
Don’t know 24% 20% 29% 21% 17% 20% 29% 25% 11% 27% 26% 27% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (334) (397) (248) (389) (367) (379) (265) (213) (180) (202) (367) (230)




Daily Survey: Olympics

July 21 - 23, 2021 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

11. 2020 Olympic Additions — Softball

You

The following sports will be new additions or relaunched at the 2020 Olympic Games in Tokyo this summer. Do you think the following sports should or
should not be Olympic Sports?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
This should be an
Olympic sport 49% 53% 45% 33% 45% 55% 57% 50% 45% 51% 47%
This should NOT be an
Olympic sport 24% 24% 24% 23% 27% 21% 26% 24% 32% 15% 22%
Don’t know 27% 22% 31% 44% 28% 24% 17% 26% 23% 34% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (462) (514) (111) (195) (427) (243) (734) (93) (74) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
This should be an
Olympic sport 49% 56% 41% 53% 61% 55% 46% 51% 58% 46% 50% 46% 55%
This should NOT be an
Olympic sport 24% 23% 26% 23% 23% 25% 24% 21% 29% 25% 25% 23% 24%
Don’t know 27% 21% 33% 24% 17% 20% 29% 28% 13% 29% 25% 30% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (336) (392) (248) (390) (368) (374) (265) (215) (177) (201) (370) (228)




Daily Survey: Olympics
July 21 - 23, 2021 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

July 21 - 23, 2021
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.229 to 6.614, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.716.

1000

+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

59 questions not reported.

You

10



